

**BID TABULATION**  
**Mobile County, Alabama**  
**March 28th, 2018 -- 10:00AM**

City of Prichard Drainage Improvements Mobile County Commission Project No. PFP-2015-901				C. Thornton, Inc. 12930 Airport Blvd. Mobile, AL 36608		James H. Adams & Son Co. P.O. Box 11306 Chickasaw, AL 36671		John G. Walton P.O. Box 81222 Mobile, AL 36689		W.R. Mitchell Contractor, Inc. P.O. Box 180637 Mobile, AL 36618		Rob Middleton Construction, LLC 3496 Halls Mill Rd. Mobile, AL 36693		Nordan Contracting Company P.O. Box 336 Saraland, AL 36571		Sunset Contracting 3030 Lees Lane Mobile, AL 36693	
Pay Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
201-A	Clearing & Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 24,372.00	\$ 24,372.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,696.63	\$ 12,696.63	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,087.66	\$ 6,087.66
206-B	Removal of Old Box Culvert, Partial	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,825.25	\$ 3,825.25	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,153.17	\$ 6,153.17	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,003.07	\$ 4,003.07
206-C1	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	160	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11.95	\$ 1,912.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 12.67	\$ 2,027.20
206-C2	Removing Concrete Driveway	SY	45	\$ 12.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 425.25	\$ 9.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 11.89	\$ 535.05	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 31.18	\$ 1,403.10
206-D1	Removing Pipe (All sizes)	LF	470.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9.56	\$ 4,493.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 17.03	\$ 8,004.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 23.49	\$ 11,040.30
206-D2	Removing Concrete Curb	LF	60	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 7.08	\$ 424.80	\$ 9.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 642.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.07	\$ 604.20
206-E1	Removing Headwalls	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 212.50	\$ 212.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,006.06	\$ 1,006.06	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 955.20	\$ 955.20
206-E2	Removing Inlets	EA	7	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 382.53	\$ 2,677.71	\$ 560.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 489.03	\$ 3,423.21	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 649.38	\$ 4,545.66
210-A	Unclassified Excavation	CY	50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30.36	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 637.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 34.09	\$ 1,704.50
210-D	Borrow Excavation (A-4 or Better) (Loose Truckbed Measure)	CY	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23.35	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 15.62	\$ 3,124.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 18.26	\$ 3,652.00
214-A	Structure Excavation	CY	150	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.12	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 14.23	\$ 2,134.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 25.57	\$ 3,835.50
214-B	Foundation Backfill, Commercial	CY	150	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 68.84	\$ 10,326.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 116.68	\$ 17,502.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.45	\$ 15,067.50
301-A	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 6" Compacted Thickness	SY	30	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 53.88	\$ 1,616.40	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 33.74	\$ 1,012.20	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 118.71	\$ 3,561.30
424-A	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Patching, 1/2" Max Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B (250 #/SY)	TON	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 363.65	\$ 1,818.25	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 347.97	\$ 1,739.85	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 487.01	\$ 2,435.05
533-A1	30" Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	338	\$ 48.88	\$ 16,521.44	\$ 58.00	\$ 19,604.00	\$ 53.69	\$ 18,147.22	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,970.00	\$ 60.66	\$ 20,503.08	\$ 81.00	\$ 27,378.00	\$ 79.20	\$ 26,769.60
533-A2	36" Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	797.00	\$ 58.78	\$ 46,847.66	\$ 68.00	\$ 54,196.00	\$ 64.01	\$ 51,015.97	\$ 84.00	\$ 66,948.00	\$ 74.84	\$ 59,647.48	\$ 91.00	\$ 72,527.00	\$ 103.14	\$ 82,202.58
533-A3	48" Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	121	\$ 91.23	\$ 11,038.83	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 110.21	\$ 13,335.41	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 134.15	\$ 16,232.15	\$ 138.00	\$ 16,698.00	\$ 150.91	\$ 18,260.11
534-A	Cleaning Existing Pipe (Less than or Equal To 48" Horizontal Opening)	LF	405.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 11,643.75	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 27.83	\$ 11,271.15	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 37.17	\$ 15,053.85	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 18.26	\$ 7,395.30
600-A	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,730.00	\$ 6,730.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 27,108.00	\$ 27,108.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 39,313.76	\$ 39,313.76
610-A	Loose Riprap, Class 2, 24" Thick	SY	122.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 73.81	\$ 9,004.82	\$ 73.00	\$ 8,906.00	\$ 91.64	\$ 11,180.08	\$ 91.00	\$ 11,102.00	\$ 113.17	\$ 13,806.74
610-D	Filter Blanket, Geotextile	SY	150.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 412.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.71	\$ 556.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6.13	\$ 919.50	\$ 6.40	\$ 960.00	\$ 9.38	\$ 1,407.00
618-A	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	180	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 51.30	\$ 9,234.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 75.82	\$ 13,647.60	\$ 52.80	\$ 9,504.00	\$ 77.67	\$ 13,980.60
618-B	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	SY	45	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 72.22	\$ 3,249.90	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 111.50	\$ 5,017.50	\$ 81.40	\$ 3,663.00	\$ 109.58	\$ 4,931.10
619-A	48" Roadway Pipe End Treatment (Modified), Class I	EA	1	\$ 3,622.50	\$ 3,622.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,572.88	\$ 3,572.88	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,976.69	\$ 4,976.69	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,262.99	\$ 18,262.99

**BID TABULATION**  
**Mobile County, Alabama**  
**March 28th, 2018 -- 10:00AM**


City of Prichard Drainage Improvements Mobile County Commission Project No. PFP-2015-901				C. Thornton, Inc. 12930 Airport Blvd. Mobile, AL 36608		James H. Adams & Son Co. P.O. Box 11306 Chickasaw, AL 36671		John G. Walton P.O. Box 81222 Mobile, AL 36689		W.R. Mitchell Contractor, Inc. P.O. Box 180637 Mobile, AL 36618		Rob Middleton Construction, LLC 3496 Halls Mill Rd. Mobile, AL 36693		Nordan Contracting Company P.O. Box 336 Saraland, AL 36571		Sunset Contracting 3030 Lees Lane Mobile, AL 36693	
Pay Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
621-A	Junction Boxes, Type 1	EA	1	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,522.28	\$ 3,522.28	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,171.51	\$ 5,171.51	\$ 5,397.00	\$ 5,397.00	\$ 4,517.76	\$ 4,517.76
621-C1	Inlets, Type C	EA	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,421.30	\$ 2,421.30	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,084.00	\$ 4,084.00	\$ 3,643.00	\$ 3,643.00	\$ 4,432.49	\$ 4,432.49
621-C2	Inlets, Type "Special"	EA	1	\$ 2,503.00	\$ 2,503.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,106.39	\$ 4,106.39	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,656.37	\$ 4,656.37	\$ 5,116.00	\$ 5,116.00	\$ 11,146.18	\$ 11,146.18
621-C3	Inlets, Type C (Modified)	EA	2	\$ 17,734.70	\$ 35,469.40	\$ 24,001.00	\$ 48,002.00	\$ 26,295.00	\$ 52,590.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 31,443.49	\$ 62,886.98	\$ 29,515.00	\$ 59,030.00	\$ 30,542.72	\$ 61,085.44
621-C4	Inlets, Type B (Modified)	EA	3	\$ 2,503.00	\$ 7,509.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,035.44	\$ 15,106.32	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,716.72	\$ 11,150.16	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 3,329.08	\$ 9,987.24
621-E	Manholes, Type L	EA	3	\$ 2,327.00	\$ 6,981.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,481.90	\$ 7,445.70	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,944.99	\$ 11,834.97	\$ 2,347.00	\$ 7,041.00	\$ 3,685.42	\$ 11,056.26
623-B	Concrete Curb, Type N	LF	60	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31.81	\$ 1,908.60	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 47.57	\$ 2,854.20	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 36.53	\$ 2,191.80
641-A	3/4 Inch Copper Water Service Line Laid	LF	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.95	\$ 2,095.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 19.55	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 193.28	\$ 19,328.00
641-Q	3/4 Inch Water Meter and Box Set	EA	9	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 604.11	\$ 5,436.99	\$ 306.00	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 1,803.39	\$ 16,230.51	\$ 614.00	\$ 5,526.00	\$ 280.68	\$ 2,526.12
650-A	Topsoil	CYIP	160	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.44	\$ 3,270.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 21.13	\$ 3,380.80	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 33.48	\$ 5,356.80
652-A	Seeding	ACRE	0.5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,470.22	\$ 1,235.11	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,258.98	\$ 1,129.49	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,826.30	\$ 913.15
654-A	Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	SY	300	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 7.43	\$ 2,229.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 8.04	\$ 2,412.00
656-A	Mulching	ACRE	0.5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,007.50	\$ 1,003.75	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 933.86	\$ 466.93	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,704.54	\$ 852.27
665-A	Temporary Seeding	ACRE	0.5	\$ 850.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,606.50	\$ 803.25	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 780.10	\$ 390.05	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,826.30	\$ 913.15
665-B	Temporary Mulching	ACRE	0.5	\$ 850.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,038.36	\$ 1,019.18	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 487.16	\$ 243.58	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,826.30	\$ 913.15
665-E	Polyethylene	SY	500	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 950.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.86	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 2.53	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 4.26	\$ 2,130.00
665-J	Silt Fence	LF	850	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3.74	\$ 3,179.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5.96	\$ 5,066.00	\$ 6.06	\$ 5,151.00	\$ 4.87	\$ 4,139.50
665-O	Silt Fence Removal	LF	850	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1.52	\$ 1,292.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3.43	\$ 2,915.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1.83	\$ 1,555.50
665-P	Inlet Protection, Stage 3 or 4	EA	9	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 526.85	\$ 4,741.65	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 713.50	\$ 6,421.50	\$ 627.00	\$ 5,643.00	\$ 913.15	\$ 8,218.35
665-Q	Wattle	LF	300	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.57	\$ 1,971.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7.23	\$ 2,169.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 9.74	\$ 2,922.00
680-A	Geometric Controls	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,589.69	\$ 2,589.69	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,553.14	\$ 4,553.14	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,261.36	\$ 4,261.36
698-A	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
740-B	Construction Signs	SF	252	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 10.02	\$ 2,525.04	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 13.38	\$ 3,371.76	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 18.26	\$ 4,601.52
740-D	Channelizing Drums	EA	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 56.49	\$ 2,824.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 60.88	\$ 3,044.00

**BID TABULATION**  
**Mobile County, Alabama**  
**March 28th, 2018 -- 10:00AM**

City of Prichard Drainage Improvements Mobile County Commission Project No. PFP-2015-901				C. Thornton, Inc. 12930 Airport Blvd. Mobile, AL 36608		James H. Adams & Son Co. P.O. Box 11306 Chickasaw, AL 36671		John G. Walton P.O. Box 81222 Mobile, AL 36689		W.R. Mitchell Contractor, Inc. P.O. Box 180637 Mobile, AL 36618		Rob Middleton Construction, LLC 3496 Halls Mill Rd. Mobile, AL 36693		Nordan Contracting Company P.O. Box 336 Saraland, AL 36571		Sunset Contracting 3030 Lees Lane Mobile, AL 36693	
Pay Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
740-E	Cones (36 Inches High)	EA	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.81	\$ 1,040.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 33.48	\$ 1,674.00
740-F	Barricades, Type III	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 191.19	\$ 764.76	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 669.64	\$ 2,678.56
740-I	Warning Lights, Type B	EA	2	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 365.44	\$ 730.88	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 185.84	\$ 371.68	\$ 168.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 401.79	\$ 803.58
740-M	Ballast For Cones	EA	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11.89	\$ 594.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 67.00
<b>TOTAL PROJECT AMOUNT BID:</b>					<b>\$ 238,376.08</b>		<b>\$ 275,222.00</b>		<b>\$ 308,377.00</b>		<b>\$ 355,749.00</b>		<b>\$ 396,146.83</b>		<b>\$ 396,252.00</b>		<b>\$ 460,979.20</b>

I certify this is a true and accurate tabulation of bids received at 10:00 A.M., Local Time, March 28, 2018, for City of Prichard Drainage Improvements, Project Number PFP-2015-901.

Items changed due to errors



Shane M. Belgin, P.E.  
 Alabama Registration No. 29113

